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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE
SECOND CIRCUIT

At a Stated Term of the United States Court of Appeals for the
Second Circuit, held at the Thurgood Marshall United States Courthouse,
40 Foley Square, in the City of New York, on the 9th day of June, 2017,

Natural Resources Defense
Council et al., Petitioners, STIPULATION
Docket Number: 17-916
V.

Perry et al., Respondents.

The undersigned counsel for the parties stipulate that the above-
captioned petition for review is withdrawn without costs or attorneys’ fees
and pursuant to Local Rule 42.1. Petitioners may reinstate the case by filing
written notice with the Clerk, and serving such notice upon the
undersigned respondents, by October 16, 2017. The time tolled under LR
31.2 if any, begins to run again from the date of petitioners’ reinstatement
notice to the Clerk.

If not timely reinstated, the appeal shall be mandated pursuant to

FRAT 41.
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Date: June 9, 2017

/s/ Jennifer A. Sorenson

Jennifer A. Sorenson

Natural Resources Defense Council
111 Sutter St., 21st Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104

(415) 875-6164

jsorenson@nrdc.org

Aaron Colangelo

Natural Resources Defense Council
1152 15th St. NW Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 289-2376
acolangelo@nrdc.org

Counsel for Petitioner Natural Resources
Defense Council

Timothy D. Ballo

Earthjustice

1625 Massachusetts Ave.,, NW
Suite 702

Washington, DC 20036

(202) 745-5209
tballo@earthjustice.org

Counsel for Petitioners Sierra Club and
Consumer Federation of America

Charles Harak

Stuart Rossman

National Consumer Law Center

7 Winthrop Square

Boston, MA 02110

(617) 542-8010

charak@nclc.org; srossman@nclc.org

2



Case 17-916, Document 144, 06/09/2017, 2055170, Page3 of 3

Counsel for Petitioner Texas Ratepayers’
Organization to Save Energy

Date: June 9, 2017 W\A /A\/-N

H. Thomas Byron 111

Tara S. Morrissey

Attorneys, Appellate Staff
Civil Division, Room 7261
U.S. Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530
(202) 353-9018
Tara.S.Morrissey@usdoj.gov

Counsel for Respondents
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